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Season analysis for 2014

No
Played Won Lost  Drawn Tied Result
22 15 5 2
Runs scored: 3297 for 134 wkts. (at 24.60 per wicket
and 149.86 per game)
Runs allowed: 2851 for 191 wkts. (at 14.93 per wicket

and 129.59 per game)

Match Record At End Season 2014

Played Won Lost Drawn  Tied Pct.

Seasons 1959-2013 980 437 298 242 3 57.1
Season 2014 22 15 5 2 72.7
1002 452 303 244 3 57.4
BATTING Total runs scored 128968
Total wickets lost 7213
Average per wicket 17.88
Average per game 131.60
BOWLING Total runs allowed 125021
Total wickets taken 7840
Average per wicket 15.95
Average per game 127.57

This report is produced primarily for the presentation dinner and all of the information
herein, and a whole lot more besides, can be found on the Badgers CC web site at
http://www.badgerscc.org.uk/



Season 2014 Results

4 May vs. Cheam (A)

Cheam 100 for 8 dec.
Badgers 102 for 4

11 May vs. Ham & Petersham (A)

Ham 178 for 6 dec.
Badgers 179 for 5

18 May vs. Stoke D'Abernon (A)

Stoke 182 all out
Badgers 160 for 9

25 May vs. Dormansland (A)

Dormansland 180 for 9 dec.

Badgers 141 for 9

1 June vs. Leatherhead (A)

Leatherhead 151 all out
Badgers 152 for 8

8 June vs. Roehampton (A)

Roehampton 20 all out
Badgers 21 for none

15 June vs. Leigh (A)

Badgers 192 for 7
Leigh 146 all out

22 June vs. Tadworth (A)

Badgers 234 for 6

Tadworth 118 all out

29 June vs. Wallington (A)

Wallington 116 all out
Badgers 117 for 4

Won by 6 wkts.

(J Gordon 3-12)
(P Snook 37)

Won by 5 wkts.

(M Smith 34, M Gordon 91 no.)

Lost by 22 runs

(J Gordon 3-56, DJ Pitts 3-16)
(G Ward 48)

Match Drawn

(RD Knew 3-27)
(B Valentine 32, P Snook 34)

Won by 2 wkts.

(B Jenkins 3-11, DJ Pitts 4-31)
(M Gordon 55 no.)

Won by 10 wkts.

(B Jenkins 3-5, ] Gordon 3-3)

Won by 46 runs

(J Gordon 70, G Ward 63 no.)
(B Jenkins 3-11, J Gordon 3-19)

Won by 116 runs

(G Ward 59, J Gordon 52, B Valentine 49,
M Gordon 31 no.)

Won by 6 wkts.

(B Jenkins 3-36, J Gordon 3-18 & 3 ct.)
(RD Knew 44 no.)



Season 2014 Results

6 July vs. Ripley (A)

Badgers 194 for 6
Ripley 88 all out

13 July vs. Westfield (A)

Westfield 37 all out
Badgers 41 for 2

18 July vs. Iscoyd & Fenns Bank (A)

Badgers 207 for 8
Iscoyd 211 for 6

20 July vs. Tattenhall (A)

Tattenhall 197 for 6
Badgers 112 all out

27 July vs. Weybridge Vandals (A)

Vandals 75 all out
Badgers 76 for 4

3 August vs. Horley (A)

Horley 223 for 6
Badgers 180 for 8

17 August vs. South Park Manor (A)

South Park 82 all out

Badgers 83 for 6

24 August vs. RS Casuals (A)

RS Casuals 206 for 9
Badgers 207 for 5

31 August vs. Blindley Heath (A)

Badgers 236 for 6 dec.

Blindley Heath 99 for 8

Won by 106 runs

(J Gordon 78)

Won by 8 wkts.

(J Gordon 5-19, B Jenkins 5-11)

Lost by 4 wkts.

(J Gordon 60, RD Knew 42)

Lost by 85 runs

Won by 6 wkts.

(RD Knew 3-5, DJ Pitts 3-11)

Lost by 43 runs

(D Ward 3-37)
(S Pitts 51 ret., M Gordon 34 no.)

Won by 4 wkts.

(D Ward 3-27, J Gordon 3-16, B Valentine 3 ct.,
M Gordon 3 ct.)
(DJ Pitts 31 no.)

Won by 5 wkts.
(J Gordon 53 no., B Jenkins 41, M Gordon 43 no.)
Match Drawn
(J Gordon 57, I Gregg 30, M Gordon 59 no.,

G Ward 35 no.)
(J Gordon 3-22, M Gordon 3 ct.)



Season 2014 Results

7 September vs. Addington 1743 (A)

Addington 176 for 6
Badgers 134 for 7

14 September vs. Horsley & Send (A)

Badgers 161 for 5
Horsley & Send 140 all out

21 September vs. Ockley (A)

Badgers 191 for 5
Ockley 63 all out

28 September vs. Westcott (A)

Badgers 177 all out
Westcott 63 all out

(M Gordon 63 no.)

Lost by 42 runs

Won by 21 runs

(I Estall 33, J Gordon 37, C Estall 37 no.)
(C Estall 3-22, M Gordon 4-12)

Won by 128 runs

(RD Knew 89, J Gordon 52 no.)

(B Valentine 4-14)

Won by 114 runs

(S Pitts 42, M Gordon 73, Extras 32)

(B Jenkins 3-8)

Season analysis Played Won Lost

Runs scored:
Runs allowed:
Highest total for:
Lowest total for:
Highest total against:
Lowest total against:
Highest aggregate:
Lowest aggregate:

22 15 5

3297 for 134 wkts.
2851 for 191 wkts.

236
112
223
20
418
41

No
Drawn Tied Result
2

(at 24.60 per wicket)
(at 14.93 per wicket)
vs. Blindley Heath
vs. Tattenhall
by Horley
by Roehampton
vs. Iscoyd & Fenns Bank
vs. Roehampton



Official Batting Averages For Season 2014

Mark Gordon
Jake Gordon
Matt Smith
Darrell Pitts
Rob Knew
Graham Ward
Steve Pitts
Ben Valentine
Peter Snook
Bill Jenkins
Ricky Cibardo
Ian Gregg
Matthew Mann
Alec Cochrane

Also batted:

Official Bowling Averages For Season 2014

Bill Jenkins
Matt Smith
Jake Gordon
Darrell Pitts
Daniel Ward
Ben Valentine
Rob Knew
Ian Gregg
Mark Gordon

Also bowled:

Played Innings
22 15
21 19
8 6
19 13
17 10
21 19
21 13
20 16
13 13
17 9
6 5
19 13
6 6
8 5

NO.
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Runs

520
559
69
204
233
363
180
248
161
107
56
115
41
11

HS
91 no.
78

34

31 no.
89

63 no.
51 ret.
49

37

41

23

30

17

8

Average
104.0
34.9
34.5
290.1
290.1
24.2
20.0
16.5
13.4
13.4
11.2
10.5
8.2
2.2

Vinnie Cibardo, Calum Estall, Ian Estall, Simon Fox, Amy Gordon,
Mark Newman, Paul Saunders, Guy Walker, Simon Walker, Daniel Ward

Minimum qualification: 5 innings

Games

16
6
20
15
6
10
15
17
16

Overs

107
332
130.3
81.4
29
55
104
90.4
77.3

Maidens

36
6
20
17
2
8
26
15
8

Minimum qualification: 15 overs in at least 5 games

Runs Wickets

255 34 7.5
104 8 13.0
472 35 13.5
297 22 13.5
148 10 14.8
193 11 17.5
287 16 17.9
386 16 24.1
311 11 28.3

Average

Best

5 for 11
2 for 13
5 for 19
4 for 31
3 for 27
4 for 14
3 for5
2 for 18
4 for 12

Ricky Cibardo, Vinnie Cibardo, Calum Estall, Amy Gordon, Matthew Mann,
Paul Saunders, Peter Snook, Guy Walker, Simon Walker, Graham Ward



Best Performances Of Season 2014

Batting

Mark Gordon 91 no. 11 May vs. Ham & Petersham

Rob Knew 89 21 September vs. Ockley

Jake Gordon 78 6 July vs. Ripley

Mark Gordon 73 28 September vs. Westcott

Jake Gordon 70 15 June vs. Leigh

Graham Ward 63 no. 15 June vs. Leigh

Mark Gordon 63 no. 7 September vs. Addington 1743

Jake Gordon 60 18 July vs. Iscoyd & Fenns Bank

Graham Ward 59 22 June vs. Tadworth

Mark Gordon 59 no. 31 August vs. Blindley Heath

Jake Gordon 57 31 August vs. Blindley Heath

Mark Gordon 55 no. 1 June vs. Leatherhead

Jake Gordon 53 no. 24 August vs. RS Casuals

Jake Gordon 52 22 June vs. Tadworth

Jake Gordon 52 no. 21 September vs. Ockley

Steve Pitts 51 ret. 3 August vs. Horley

Bowling

Bill Jenkins 5for 11 13 July vs. Westfield

Jake Gordon 5 for 19 13 July vs. Westfield

Mark Gordon 4 for 12 14 September vs. Horsley & Send

Ben Valentine 4 for 14 21 September vs. Ockley

Darrell Pitts 4 for 31 1 June vs. Leatherhead

Partnerships

Ist wicket 61 G Ward & DJ Pitts 24 Aug  vs. RS Casuals

2nd wicket 117 G Ward & J Gordon 22 Jun vs. Tadworth

3rd wicket 80 J Gordon & RD Knew 18 Jul vs. Iscoyd

4th wicket 54 G Ward & J Gordon 18 May  vs. Stoke

S5th wicket 127 RD Knew & J Gordon 21 Sep vs. Ockley
84*  DIJ Pitts & RD Knew 29 Jun vs. Wallington
73 J Gordon & 1 Gregg 31 Aug  vs. Blindley Heath

6th wicket  111* = DJ Pitts & M Gordon 11 May  vs. Ham
92 J Gordon & G Ward 15 Jun vs. Leigh
64 B Valentine & M Gordon 1 Jun vs. Leatherhead

7th wicket 98* M Gordon & G Ward 31 Aug  vs. Blindley Heath

8th wicket 56 M Gordon & R Cibardo 28 Sep vs. Westcott

9th wicket 32*% M Gordon & DJ Pitts 3 Aug vs. Horley

10th wicket 32 M Mann & I Gregg 28 Sep vs. Westcott

*  this partnership was unbroken
= this partnership ties the record for the wicket concerned



Catching Leaders For Season 2014

Mark Gordon
Jake Gordon
Ben Valentine
Bill Jenkins
Darrell Pitts

Complete Bowling Averages For Season 2014

Games
Calum Estall 1
Bill Jenkins 16
Amy Gordon 1
Graham Ward 1
Matt Smith 6
Jake Gordon 20
Darrell Pitts 15
Daniel Ward 6
Simon Walker 1
Ben Valentine 10
Rob Knew 15
Ian Gregg 17
Guy Walker 2
Mark Gordon 16
Ricky Cibardo 4
Vinnie Cibardo 3
Paul Saunders 1
Peter Snook 1
Matthew Mann 2

Total:

Overs

7
107

5

2
33.2
130.3
81.4
29

55
104
90.4

77.3

14
24

783.4

Played

1
36
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150

22
21
20
17
19

Maidens

Runs

22
255
18
11
104
472
297
148
15
193
287
386
25
311
87
97
4
15
20

2767

Catches
19
12
12
7
7

Wickets  Average
3 7.3
34 7.5
2 9.0
1 11.0
8 13.0
35 13.5
22 13.5
10 14.8
1 15.0
11 17.5
16 17.9
16 24.1
1 25.0
11 28.3
3 29.0
3 323
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
177 15.6

Best

3 for 22
5for 11
2 for 18
1 for 11
2 for 13
5 for 19
4 for 31
3 for 27
1 for 15
4 for 14
3 for5
2 for 18
1 for 7
4 for 12
2 for 22
1 for 24
0 for 4
0 for 15
0 for 9



Complete Batting Averages For Season 2014

Mark Gordon
Jake Gordon
Matt Smith

Ian Estall
Darrell Pitts
Rob Knew
Graham Ward
Steve Pitts
Ben Valentine
Total Extras
Peter Snook
Bill Jenkins
Ricky Cibardo
Ian Gregg

Guy Walker
Matthew Mann
Byes Extras
Simon Fox
Simon Walker
Wides Extras
Leg Byes Extras
Alec Cochrane
No Balls Extras
Vinnie Cibardo
Daniel Ward
Amy Gordon
Calum Estall
Paul Saunders
Mark Newman

Total:

Played
22
21

8
1
19
17
21
21
20
22
13
17
6
19
4
6
18
1
1
20
18
8
16
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Innings
15
19
6
1
13
10
19
13
16
22
13
9
5
13
3
6
18
1
1

20
18

NO.
10
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43

Runs
520
559

69
33
204
233
363
180
248
302
161
107
56
115
30
41
137
6
6
85
47
11
33
2
2
1
37
11
0

3599

HS

91 no.

78
34
33

31 no.

89

63 no.
51 ret.

49
32
37
41
23
30
14
17
25
6
6
14

Average
104.0
34.9
34.5
33.0
29.1
29.1
24.2
20.0
16.5
13.7
13.4
13.4
11.2
10.5
10.0

8.2
7.6
6.0
6.0
4.3
2.6
2.2
2.1
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

15.8



Ricky Cibardo
Vinnie Cibardo
Alec Cochrane
Calum Estall
Tan Estall
Simon Fox
Amy Gordon
Jake Gordon
Mark Gordon
Ian Gregg

Bill Jenkins
Rob Knew
Matthew Mann
Mark Newman
Darrell Pitts
Steve Pitts
Paul Saunders
Matt Smith
Peter Snook
Ben Valentine
Guy Walker
Simon Walker
Daniel Ward
Graham Ward

In the above table 'Ave. Batt. Pos." is the player's average position in the batting order, when
they actually got to bat (ie. excluding 'Did Not Bats'); 'Strike Rate' is the number of wickets

Miscellaneous Statistics For Season 2014

Total:

Games
6

b = OO0 W

22
19
17
17

19
21

13
20

21

Ave.
Batt.
Pos.
3.6
10.5
4.0
5.0
3.0
2.0
6.0
3.6
6.8
6.1
5.7
5.6
6.8
5.0
4.4
3.2
5.0
6.8
4.4
54
4.0
5.0
7.7
3.0

4.9

Catches

—
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12

—

78

Wicket Keeping

15 12

Catch Stump Total

27

15 12 27

Bowling
Strike Runs/
Rate Over
3.6 6.2
2.1 4.0
7.1 3.1
6.7 3.6
4.5 3.6
2.4 4.0
2.9 4.3
5.3 2.4
2.6 2.8
0.0 6.7
4.5 3.6
0.0 0.8
4.0 3.1
0.0 3.0
33 3.5
2.4 3.6
5.6 5.0
5.7 5.1
8.3 5.5
3.8 3.5

per one hundred balls bowled (ie. the bigger the number, the 'better' the bowler as far as
wicket-taking goes).





